Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Full-Time Load
Avg Part-Time Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer1
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campu53
Off-Campus®

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State?
Out-of-State®

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years
35+

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2008 Spring 2007 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
25,312 24,350 962
14,425 13,584 841

13.6 13.6
6.0 6.0

8,409 33% 7,621 31% 788
16,903 67% 16,729 69% 174
1,433 6% 1,885 8% -452
22,136 87% 20,904 86% 1,232
1,743 7% 1,561 6% 182
11,978 47% 11,280 46% 698
9,411 37% 8,733 36% 678
3,923 15% 4,337 18% -414
9,656 38% 9,631 40% 25
15,656 62% 14,719 60% 937
13,886 55% 13,534 56% 352
8,032 32% 7,707 32% 325
3,394 13% 3,109 13% 285
20,096 79% 19,312 79% 784
5,216 21% 5,038 21% 178
19,256 76% 18,738 77% 518
2,918 12% 2,953 12% -35
3,138 12% 2,659 11% 479
23,265 92% 19,821 81% 3,444
2,047 8% 4,529 19% -2,482
9,033 36% 8,276 34% 757
8,367 33% 8,161 34% 206
2,459 10% 2,423 10% 36
5,453 22% 5,490 23% -37

Rate

4.0%
6.2%

10.3%
1.0%

-24.0%
5.9%
11.7%

6.2%
7.8%
-9.5%

0.3%
6.4%

2.6%
4.2%
9.2%

4.1%
3.5%

2.8%
-1.2%
18.0%

17.4%
-54.8%

9.1%
2.5%
1.5%
-0.7%

Based on AKT Census Data

! Correcting for 699 General Studies miscoding: for more information, contact IE.

? Reflects AKT Census Data's Residency field for both Spring 2007 and Spring 2006.

* Method for determining on and off campus changed to location for both Spring 07 and 08 for consistency.




Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
OccupationaI/TechnicaI1
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus®
Off-Cam pus3

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State?
Out-of-State?

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Spring 2008 Spring 2007 Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
6,752 5,865 887
2,727 2,433 294
2,473 37% 2,103 36% 370
4,279 63% 3,762 64% 517
350 5% 312 5% 38
5,991 89% 5,196 89% 795
411 6% 357 6% 54
3,210 48% 2,780 47% 430
2,473 37% 2,135 36% 338
1,069 16% 950 16% 119
2,370 35% 2,025 35% 345
4,382 65% 3,840 65% 542
4,055 60% 3,706 63% 349
1,965 29% 1,612 27% 353
732 11% 547 9% 185
5,003 74% 4,403 75% 600
1,749 26% 1,462 25% 287
4,637 69% 3,931 67% 706
814 12% 800 14% 14
1,301 19% 1,134 19% 167
6,327 94% 5,055 86% 1,272
425 6% 810 14% -385
2,527 37% 2,048 35% 479
2,043 30% 1,826 31% 217
666 10% 584 10% 82
1,516 22% 1,407 24% 109

Rate

15.1%
12.1%

17.6%
13.7%

12.2%
15.3%
15.1%

15.5%
15.8%
12.5%

17.0%
14.1%

9.4%
21.9%
33.8%

13.6%
19.6%

18.0%
1.8%
14.7%

25.2%
-47.5%

23.4%
11.9%
14.0%

7.7%

Based on AKT Census Data

! Correcting for 699 General Studies miscoding: for more information, contact IE.

? Reflects AKT Census Data's Residency field for both Spring 2007 and Spring 2006.

% Method for determining on and off campus changed to location for both Spring 07 and 08 for consistency.




Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer*
OccupationaI/TechnicaIl
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus®
Oﬁ‘-Campus3

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State?
Out-of-State®

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2008 Spring 2007 Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
6,341 5,710 631
2,739 2,451 288
2,325 37% 1,984 35% 341
4,016 63% 3,726 65% 290
288 5% 418 7% -130
5,551 88% 4,897 86% 654
502 8% 395 7% 107
3,368 53% 3,029 53% 339
2,272 36% 1,862 33% 410
701 11% 819 14% -118
1,833 29% 1,753 31% 80
4,508 71% 3,957 69% 551
2,703 43% 2,361 41% 342
2,942 46% 2,758 48% 184
696 11% 591 10% 105
4,773 75% 4,275 75% 498
1,568 25% 1,435 25% 133
4,322 68% 3,965 69% 357
644 10% 597 10% 47
1,375 22% 1,148 20% 227
5,765 91% 4,546 80% 1,219
576 9% 1,174 21% -598
1,863 29% 1,671 29% 192
2,476 39% 2,217 39% 259
735 12% 639 11% 96
1,267 20% 1,183 21% 84

Based on AKT Census Data

! Correcting for 699 General Studies miscoding: for more information, contact IE.

? Reflects AKT Census Data's Residency field for both Spring 2007 and Spring 2006.

® Method for determining on and off campus changed to location for both Spring 07 and 08 for consistency.



Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer*
OccupationaI/TechnicaIl
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus®
Oﬁ‘-Campus3

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State?
Out-of-State®

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Spring 2008 Spring 2007 Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
5,198 5,439 -241
2,311 2,394 -83
1,863 36% 1,698 31% 165
3,335 64% 3,741 69% -406
337 6% 626 12% -289
4,527 87% 4,502 83% 25
334 6% 311 6% 23
1,971 38% 1,812 33% 159
2,443 47% 2,432 45% 11
784 15% 1,195 22% -411
2,178 42% 2,456 45% -278
3,020 58% 2,983 55% 37
2,743 53% 2,809 52% -66
1,932 37% 2,093 38% -161
523 10% 537 10% -14
3,918 75% 3,934 72% -16
1,280 25% 1,505 28% -225
4,135 80% 4,473 82% -338
555 11% 581 11% -26
508 10% 385 7% 123
4,714 91% 4,194 77% 520
484 9% 1,245 23% -761
1,738 33% 1,719 32% 19
1,838 35% 1,985 36% -147
529 10% 575 11% -46
1,093 21% 1,160 21% -67

Based on AKT Census Data

! Correcting for 699 General Studies miscoding: for more information, contact IE.

? Reflects AKT Census Data's Residency field for both Spring 2007 and Spring 2006.

® Method for determining on and off campus changed to location for both Spring 07 and 08 for consistency.



Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer*
OccupationaI/TechnicaIl
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus®
Oﬁ‘-Campus3

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State?
Out-of-State®

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Spring 2008 Spring 2007 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
13,286 12,517 769
6,649 6,306 343
5,007 38% 4515 36% 492
8,279 62% 8,002 64% 277
632 5% 673 5% -41
11,798 89% 11,080 89% 718
856 6% 764 6% 92
6,749 51% 6,441 51% 308
4,817 36% 4,388 35% 429
1,720 13% 1,688 13% 32
5,243 39% 4,913 39% 330
8,043 61% 7,604 61% 439
7,731 58% 7,493 60% 238
3,300 25% 2,961 24% 339
2,255 17% 2,063 16% 192
11,127 84% 10,672 85% 455
2,159 16% 1,845 15% 314
10,507 79% 9,979 80% 528
1,493 11% 1,469 12% 24
1,286 10% 1,069 9% 217
12,287 92% 10,339 83% 1,948
999 8% 2,178 17% -1,179
4,857 37% 4,369 35% 488
4,497 34% 4,196 34% 301
1,245 9% 1,220 10% 25
2,687 20% 2,732 22% -45

Based on AKT Census Data

! Correcting for 699 General Studies miscoding: for more information, contact IE.

? Reflects AKT Census Data's Residency field for both Spring 2007 and Spring 2006.

® Method for determining on and off campus changed to location for both Spring 07 and 08 for consistency.
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